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March 30 - April 3, 2020

Grade 4 Social Studies/Science



Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT: Regions/Ecosystems                       SUBJECT/GRADE: Social Studies-Science/4th  DATES: March 30 - April 3 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of  
March 30 - April 3, 2020 
 

Monday: (3/30) Work on region poster-The WEST REGION (Montana, Wyoming, Colorado, 
Utah, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, Washington, California, Hawaii, Alaska)  

Tuesday: (3/31) Read the informational article on Ecosystems 

Wednesday: (4/1) Finish Region Poster-The WEST REGION  

Thursday: (4/2) Reread the informational article on Ecosystems and answer the questions 
about the article. 

Friday: (4/3) NONE 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

● Region Poster 
● Ecosystem Article with answers 

 
 

 
What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

4-ESS3-1 Obtain and combine information to describe that energy and fuels are derived from 
natural resources and their uses affect the environment. 
4.G.1.1 Locate major political and physical features of South Dakota and the United States on 
a map or globe 
4.G.2.1 Compare and contrast regions of South Dakota to one another 
4.G.3.1 Describe how natural and human conditions shape places and regions 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Need: region poster and Ecosystems pdf 

Extra Resources: 

· Switch Zoo: Watch, listen, and play games to learn all about amazing animals 
https://www.switchzoo.com/ 

· Nat. Geo. for Kids: Learn all about geography and fascinating animals! 
https://kids.nationalgeographic.com/ 

· Mystery Doug: Science experiments and explorations to complete at home!: 
https://mysteryscience.com/school-closure-planning 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Practice location of states-state game 
https://online.seterra.com/en/vgp/3003 

● Pick a west region state and go on a virtual field trip  

https://flipgrid.com/s/686f68378e52
https://flipgrid.com/s/686f68378e52
https://flipgrid.com/s/686f68378e52
https://www.switchzoo.com/
https://kids.nationalgeographic.com/
https://mysteryscience.com/school-closure-planning
https://online.seterra.com/en/vgp/3003


Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Mr. Giles- Scott.Giles@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Krivarchka- Joe.Krivarchka@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lane- Katee.Lane@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Rogers- Marshall.Rogers@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Schultz- Benjamin.Schultz@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Harte- Sarah.Harte@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Scholten- Tara.Scholten@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Steemken- Evan.Steemken@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Sunne- Noel.Sunne@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Mr. Linneweber- Cody.Linneweber@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pudwill- Andrea.Pudwill@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Storm- Jena.Storm@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Sylliaasen- Tim.Sylliaasen@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher:  
Ms. Abens- lindsey.abens@k12.sd.us long-term sub for laura.lueders@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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